

Mobile Recreation Program

My child(ren) may <u>NOI</u> sign him/herself out

## PARTICIPANT PERMISSION AND EMERGENCY FORM

PARTICIPANT NAME			DATE OF BIRTH		AGE		Gender
PARENT(S)/GUARDIAN(S)			HOME PHONE		CELL PHONE		
ADDRESS		CITY		STATE ZIP			
SCHOOL GRADE			E-MAIL				
NOTE ANY MEDICAL CONDITIONS THE CITY SHOULD BE AWARE OF FOR YOUR CHILD'S SAFETY							
EMERGENCY CONTACT(S) - It is imperative staff have current emergency phone numbers to contact a relative							
and/or friend any time during program hours. I authorize the following person(s) to pick up my child in my absence:							
NAME PHONE		RELATIONSHIP					
NAME PHONE				RELATIONSH			
Family Physician: Phone Number:							
Insurance Company:Type of Coverage:							
Pertinent medical history information (Epilepsy, Diabetes, Allergies, etc.):							
Lagree to waive and release the Parks & Community Services Department of the City of Moreno Valley, it's officers, agents, employees, and volunteers from and against any claims, costs, liabilities, expenses or judgments, including attorney's fees and court costs arising out of my participating in CITY'S PROGRAMS or any illness or injury resulting therefrom, and hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the CITY from and against any and all claims, except for illness and injury resulting directly from gross negligence or willful misconduct on the part of CITY or its employees.							
l understand Mobile Recreation is a drop-in/drop-out program and my child may sign themselves in and out of the program without parent(s)/guardian(s) present, unless stated at the top of this form.							
Participants in programs are subject to being photographed and such photographs may be used to publicize future City programs. Lunderstand I will not receive any compensation for such use.							
I hereby consent to treatment and all medical care deemed necessary as a result of accident or injury. I further agree to pay any and all costs incurred as a result of said treatment.							
If your child has been the subject of discipline/suspension/expulsion in any recreational programs, then the City reserves the right to immediately un-enroll a child who has had a history and who exhibits disruptive conduct.							
I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WAIVER AND REALEASE AS IT APPLIES TO MYSELF AND TO ANY MINORS FOR WHOM I AM SIGNING.							
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE	DATE			HOM	HOME PHONE		
PRINT NAME	RFI A	TIONSH	P		K PHONE		
WHITE – Program Si			' gram Coordii		- Parent	_	



## **RULES AND PROVISIONS FOR PARTICIPANTS**

The Movin thru MoVal Mobile Recreation Program provides recreation programming for children who are in Kindergarten - 6th grade. Program participants will enjoy a variety of recreational and enrichment activities, sports, and homework help.

I agree to adhere to the following program rules:

- 1. All participating children must sign themselves in and out each time of attendance using their first and last names.
- 2. Mobile Recreation is a drop-in/out program and children are allowed to sign themselves in and out of the program without a parent/guardian present. This is a non-parent participation program.
- 3. Mobile Recreation will be canceled due to inclement weather and on major holidays. The status of the program can be checked at any time by calling the Field Conditions Hot Line at (951)736.2241.
- 4. All members, parents, and guardians are expected to be respectful to staff, volunteers, participants, parents, property, equipment, and facilities. Failure to adhere to the aforementioned may result in your child's suspension and/or expulsion from the program.
- 5. Property such as cell phones, mp3 players, and hand held video games must remain inside child's backpack during program hours.
- 6. Skateboards, scooters, skates, and bikes are not to be used during programming hours.
- 7. The City of Moreno Valley is not responsible for lost, stolen, damaged, or misplaced items.
- 8. Foul language and Public Displays of Affection (PDA) will not be tolerated at any school, park or facility. Failure to adhere may result in discipline, suspension and/or expulsion from the program.
- 9. Beginning five minutes after the end of program time each day, participants who are still at Mobile Recreation will be charged \$1/per minute late fee. After one hour, if your child has not been picked up, the City of Moreno Valley Police Department will be contacted and your child will be released into their custody. The City of Moreno Valley Police Department can be reached at (951) 486.8700; 22850 Calle San Juan de Los Lagos, Moreno Valley, CA 92563.

I have read all of the above rules and have discussed them with my child. I understand repeated infractions of these rules may result in my child's suspension from the City sponsored Mobile Recreation program.

PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE

DATE

CHILD'S SIGNATURE

DATE

```
YELLOW – Program Coordinator
```